GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3682
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
LAMBADI EMBROIDERY
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide assistance/training for stitching to the women engaged in the Lambadi embroidery,
a dying art; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the financial support/training provided by the Government, State-wise including Haryana?

Answer

(MINISTER OF TEXTILES)(SHRIANAND SHARMA)

(@) & (b): Office of the Development Commissioner (Handicrafts) implements various schemes under which financial assistance is
provided for training, design development etc. The proposals are invited from eligible organizations through advertisement in leading
newspapers and after scrutiny of the proposals received, only viable proposals which fulfill the parameters of the schemes are
sanctioned for implementation. No proposal has been received in the recent past for providing assistance under training for stitching
to the women engaged in Lambadi Embroidery.
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